
SL 
NO 

No.DE.18.2(99)/E-V/2023/1889-95 

2 

11 

NO 

1 

4 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect: 

5 

6 

7 

10 

0Om NO. 111 & 116, OLD PATRAcHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2014109135 

Sub:-RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: TGT PET 

2013011770 

2013003128 

2014253684 

2013579904 

2017043775 

2017092440 

2017135596 

2017079181 

2017106976 

2017017881 

12 2017144905 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

13 2017005577 

SL APPLICATION 
ID 

2013167897 
2 2013520082 

TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 
E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

TEACHER NAME 

POOJA 

SUSHMÁ DEVI 

ANSHU 

GEETARANI 

AARTI 

TGT-PET (FEMALE) 

GEETA VATS 

POONAM MANN 

SONIA KUMARI 

MANU KUMARI 

MS 
VIMALAKUMARI 

MITHARWAL 
JYOTI SAINI 

SWEETY 

NEERU RANA 

ORDER 

DEEPAK 
VIPIN NAGAR 

TEACHER NAME 

POST 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

POST 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

WORKINGI ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID DAYS 

2224 

1977 

1951 

1928 

1888 

1153 

1046 

1041 

1009 

1004 

988 

TGT-PET (MALE) 

955 

920 

Dated: 98l]s3 

2130 
1859 

1310468 

1207043 

1106259 

2026023 

2127100 

1104159 

1412084 

1208126 

2026023 

2026117 

1925 128 

2026021 

WORKING ALLOCATED 
DAYS 

1003202 

SCHOOL ID 

1002027 
1003030 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL NAME 
PRAHALADPUR 

S(CO-ED)v 
NICHOLSON ROAD 

GGSSS 
MANDOLI 

EXTENSION-GGSSS 
MANDIR MARG 

DAYA NAND MODEL 
SR. SEC. SCHOL 

DARYA GANJ 
RAMJAS NO. 1 SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 
KARWAL NAGAR 
ALOK PUNJ SEC. 

SCHOOL 
POOTH KALAN, 
ROHINI EXTN., 

SECTOR 20- SKV 
KHARI BAWLI, 

KäCHA CHALAN 
SH.LAXMI GIRLS SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 
MANDIR MARG 

DAYA NAND MODEL 
SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

RACE COURCE-AIR 
FORCE SR. SEC. 

SCHOOL 
GREEN PARK EXTN, 

JAIN GIRLS, SEC 
SCHOOL 

MANDIR MARG 
DTEA SR. SEC. 

SCHOOL 
GEETA COLONY, 
BLOCK 2-G(CO 

ED)SS 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL NAME 

DALLUPURA-SKV 
RANI GARDEN 

SARVODAYA KANYA 
VIDYALAYA 



15 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

21 

20 

22 
23 

12 

24 

31 

32 

25 

26 

27 

10 

3 2013029453 

4 

5 

7 

6 

2013147088 

2017023350 

2017098002 

2017013662 

2017029028 

201400 1950 

2017148904 

2017032867 

19 2017065192 

2017069469 

2017127635 

2017107802 

2017014272 

2017102933 

2017004824 

2017102360 

2017078147 

2017077826 

2017044555 
2017008772 

2017028358 

2017068862 

2017151770 

28 2017081828 

201708 1041 

29 2017081368 

30 2017004164 

2017071644 

2017076671 

ASHISH KUMAR 

PUNEET KUMAR 

AJAY KUMAR 

YOGENDRA 
SINGH 

VIVEK KUMAR 

PANKAJ VERMA 

JITENDER SINGH TGT PET 

ROBIN JAGLAN 

RAJESH KUMAR 

SACHIN KALYANI 

BHARAT KUMAR 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

ARIF 

DANISH AHMAD 

AMIT KUMAR 

AJEET KUMAR 

SINGH 
DHEERAJ 

KUMAR 
HEMRAJ 

AKSHAY KUMAR 

HARSH KASANA 
GOPAL KUMAR 

SUNIL MANN 

ANKIT KUMAR 
SHARMA 

ASHOK KUMAR 

VINEET SINGH 

CHANDERBHAN 
SAINI 

NITIN UNIYAL 

KUNAL 
UKHALANA 

-2 

RAHUL KUMAR 

TGT PET 

SHARMA 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

CHANDAN SINGH TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 
TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

1806 

1165 

1042 

940 

937 

1822 

937 

942 

942 

933 

933 

928 

925 

925 

925 

922 

918 

915 

912 

911 
907 

902 

897 

904 

903 

894 

903 

894 

884 

902 

SHAHADARA. 
SHIVAJI PARK 

GBSSS 
1104420 TUKHMIRPUR, NO.2 

GBSSS 
GOVT. GIRLS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

1105005 

1924214 

1309011 

1003205 

1106261 

1720090 

2128094 

1924032 

1104490 

1924215 

1309013 

1104153 

1925451 

1925399 

1925035 

1923080 

1002190 

1925359 

1104010 
1924214 

1309259 

1923018 

2128097 

1923069 

19242 14 

1207072 

1924215 

2128093 

1925359 

DEOLI PAHARI 
MODEL TOWN, 

NO.2-GBSSS 

SHIVPURI-G{CO 
ED)SSS 

MEET NAGAR-B 
BLOCK, DELHI 
94,GOVT. BOYS 
SEC. SCHOOL 

VASANT VILLAGE 
ADARSH SKT 
VIDYALAYA 

KAROL BAGH-RAMJAS 
NO. 5 SR. SEC. 

SCHOOL 

EAST OF KAILASH, 
NO.1-GGSSS 

SARVODAYA BAL 
VIDHYALAYA, 

BADARPUR KHADAR 
GOVT. BOYS SENIOR 

SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
DEOLI PAHARI 

ADARSH NAGAR, 
NO.1-GBSSS 

KHÁJOORI KHAS 
GGSSS 

SKV MIDDLE, 
JOGABAI, BATLA 

HOUSE 
MOLAR BAND, NO.3 

GBSSS 
NOOR NAGAR-SKV 

DR. AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR, TIGRI- GGSSS 

MANDAWALI, NO.3 -
SKV 

BADARPUR, TAJPUR 
PAHARI - GGSSS 

DAYALPUR-GBSSS 
GOVT. GIRLS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DEOLI PAHARI 

JAHANGIRPURI, 
BLOCK K-GBSSS 

DEOLI-GBSSS 

DEV NAGAR-SGTB 
KHALSA BOYS SR. 
SEC. SCHOOL 

KHANPUR, NO.2 
GBSS 

GOVT. GIRLS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DEOLI PAHARI 
SHAKTI NAGAR 

BHARTIYA VIDYALAYA 

GOVT. BOYS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DEOLI PAHARI 
CHITRA GUPTA 

ROAD-RAMJAS NO. 
4 SR. SEC. SCHOOL 
BADARPUR, TAJPUR 

PAHARI- GGSSS 

Cond.e-3 



33 

34 

35 

36 

38 

2017073942 

30 

2017114893 

2017123848 

37 2017114637 

2017094091 

2017137774 

2017127813 

RAVINDRA 
KUMAR 

YOGENDRA 
SINGH SOLANKI 

ROHIT 
CHAUDHARY 
MD TABISH 

KHUSHI RAM 

KULBIR 

RAVI 
CHAUDHARY 

-3 
TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

TOT PET 

TGT PET 

TGT PET 

880 

7. Guard File E-V Branch 

879 

870 

No.DE. 18.2(99)/E-V/2023/ 1889-95 

857 

845 

845 

841 

12lol23 
1925002 

1924215 

1923037 

1208134 

2127100 

1106023 

1106113 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

NOOR NAGAR- SBV 

GOVT. BOYS 
SENIOR 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, DEOLI 

PAHARI 
CHIRAG DELHI-SKV 

BARA HINDU RAO 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the 
allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing 
which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time. 

SHAFIQUE MEMO 
SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

DARYA GANJ 
RAMJAS NO. 1 SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days 
and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for 
the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

DILSHAD GARDEN, 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not 
confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once 
permanent teacher joins the school. 

BLOCKJ&K-SKV 
(ST. EKNATH) 
NAND NAGRI, 
BLOCK E-SKV 

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

Dated: 8lu3 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: 
1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sect., Delhi. 
2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 
3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

4. All HOs, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria 
of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing 
joining in the School 

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order 
on the official website on this department. 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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